

Queries Raised by Bidders

	Name of Firm	Clause No	Clause	Query/Suggestion	UPNEDA's Response
1	NTPC	Corrigendum 3 issued dated 07.09.2018 - Clause No. 2.6.2	The tariff of rs. 3.25/kWh fixed at clause no. 2.6.1 is the maximum payable tariff to the project developer /SPD(s) including safeguard duty (Published vide Ministry of Finance Government of India vide notification No 01/2018-Customs (SG) dated 31.7.2018). If later it is found that no safeguard duty has been paid by the SPD(s) during the Project Development on the Modules used in the project then the tariff will be reduced by Rs. 0.15 (15 paisa)/kWh. For the purpose of such bids, no pass through benefit would be available to the SPD(s) on account of safeguard duty under any of the Provision of the PPA.	Any bidder under the subject tender of UPNEDA who would be developing project with the cells and modules not attracting Safeguard duty and thereby not paid such duty should not be liable for reduction in tariff by Rs. 0.15 (Fifteen paisa)/kwh as mentioned in Corrigendum-3 issued as Addendum-3.	As the tariff of Rs 3.25/kWh fixed is the maximum payable tariff to the Project Developer is including safeguard duty (Published vide Ministry of Finance Government of India vide notification No 01/2018-Customs (SG) dated 31.7.2018). Therefore conditions as mentioned in the corrigendum shall prevail.
2	NTPC	Corrigendum 3 issued dated 07.09.2018 - Clause No. 2.6.2	The tariff of Rs. 3.25/kwh fixed at clause no. 2.6.1 is the maximum payable tariff to the Project Developer /SPD(s) including safeguard duty (Published vide Ministry of Finance Government of India vide notification No 01/2018-Customs (SG) dated 31.7.2018). If later it is found that no safeguard duty has been paid by the SPD(s) during the Project Development on the Modules used in the project then the tariff will be reduced by Rs. 0.15 (15 paisa)/kWh. For the purpose of such bids, no pass through benefit would be available to the SPD(s) on account of safeguard duty under any of the Provisions of PPA .	If the bidder happened to import only part quantity of the subject goods by paying the Safeguard duty, what would be the treatment in reduction (part or full) in tariff needs clarification?	If the bidder happened to import only part quantity of the subject goods by paying the Safeguard duty, then the tariff shall be reduced on a pro-rata basis. The procedure for the same will be as follows: 1. Tariff for the capacity which will be constructed by using panels after paying the safeguard duty shall be taken equal to the tariff at which the project is awarded to the bidder (without reducing Rs.0.15 (15 paisa)/kWh. 2. Tariff for the capacity which will be constructed by using panels without paying the safeguard duty shall be taken equal to the tariff at which the project is awarded to the bidder minus Rs.0.15 (15 paisa)/kWh.